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- —— ELECTRICAL LEGEND ALL INTERIOR RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI S—
_— o S (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT) PER NEC 210.12 & TAMPER RESISTANT PER . %
e > NEC 406.11 % I
/_./ ~— [= 0]
1hi it DAl - R‘I — - ‘(:)— LIGHT FIXTURE ALL SMOKE DETECTORS BE A COMBO SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR L'_L 3
| AND SHALL HAVE BATTERY BACKUP POWER o l &
I — d:b DUPLEX OUTLET (AFCI & TAMPER RESISTANT) AND ALL WIRED TOGETHER SO IF ANY ONE UNIT IS ACTUATED THEY O o
I— I ALL ACTIVATE. S— W
& o
ah 220v OUTLET = a
THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE OVERCURRENT PROTECTION DEVICE SHALL BE O &8
| INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF STRUCTURES TO SERVE AS A DISCONNECT MEANS. <
TLET (PER NEC 406.
_ ] o= SENEURLE QUIEETY S s CONDUCTORS USED FROM THE EXTERIOR DISCONNECTING MEANS TO A PANEL OR SUB a4 ks
o : © PANEL SHALL HAVE FOUR-WIRE CONDUCTORS, OF WHICH ONE CONDUCTOR O 1T
o [ =2} $ WALL SWITCH SHALL BE USED AS AN EQUIPMENT GROUND. % > 8
X
= - [ $3 3 WAY WALL SWITCH IT IS THE LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO INSURE THAT ALL < a
(| . ! WORK PERFORMED AND EQUIPMENT INSTALLED MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE NFPA70 2011 NATIONAL
N N (ﬂ)wweﬁ WATER PROOF GF| OUTLET ELECTRIC CODE AND ALL OTHER LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES.
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PRE-ENGINEERING 20-0" 24'-0" <
STANDARD ROOF TRUSS ® i
(VERIFY W/ TRUSS ENGINEER)
ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER 7/16" OSB a 10-0" & 10-0"
ON PRE-ENGINEERED WD ROOF TRUSSES
12 /f/&& AT 24" O.C. T
4 7{[ = ~_ 3030 SH 8x 8
fl "‘--..___--...___ - 1=t % m
L/ """'-...____‘-h ____________________________________________________________________ & t— 3 (=]
o = 8x 8 PT 8x 8 PT | P
s ~— #2 WD POST #2 WD POST ! g0
= . e ) 2-13/4" X 11 1/4" 2.0E MICRO=LAM L.V.L | °a
IR = SIMPSON 125 @ Aty BEAM, EXTEND TOP PLY OF WALL PLATE | Q.
I L us | FULL LENGTH, LAP MIN. 32" TO ADJOINING ) z &8
= WALL, ASSEMBLE W/ 16d NAILS @ 12" O.C., | Z20®
| a—
(2)1.75" X {1 1/4" LVL'S THRU-BOLTED E;ga%bfgg DFOF GEOTTOM QRBEAM, ! g .'d:’ ©
EACH SIDH OF WD POST. . 5 ~ j g
Wi 5/8" BOYTS. | - o
2 ' = | I |
% % 20" :‘J 48" FLOUR. | 48" FLOUR, | | 48" FLOUR. | 48' FLOUR : S -
= — 1 E - —_— e ~— ™
% © = |$| L |$| | < NDAX T
b = 8x 8 P.T. SP No 2 V. =
> > wax —f R P R0 e 2 S o | U OE
OVERHANG POSTS. ~ iy B / | < JIWE
= T_F. - ' If I [TT] I U.
2 / l O OO«
E 716" 0SB WALL S/ gpieaTHING W/ | zZ e
w
=z == —_- - — o 6x 6 PT SP #2 [ "
—o- - 8 e = . WD POST, ANCHORED \_ | i z
i S W/ "SIMPSON" ABUS6 ©
TION & © 8 CARPORT | POST BASE, 2 LOC. H— % ©
RI G HT ELEVA w a | (TYP,3POSTS) ! N JOINT VENTURED WITH
SCALE: 114" = 1-0° = '
' \ I © WM DEASIGN &
—_ |
5 \ | ASSOCATES, NC.
5 | 26 SW COMMERCE DR., STE 130
4" CONC, 3,000 PSI MIN, REINF = . : LAKE CITY, FL 32025
. - : o e wiMoNcrumagocdoeteacaivanen |« 0 | | W e e e : (386) 758-8406
—_——_——_——-—_— = — - - @ CONC. OVER 6 MIL POLY VAPq:;OR BARRIER W/ JOINTS | will Wl"myerﬁ.l’let
LAPPED 6" MIN. AND SEALED V, yyir poLy TAPE g 2 e : 2
- ON TERMITE TREATED SOIL = = o < I ! )
12 _— =g (TERMITICIDE OR ALTERNATV:E \ETHOD), COMPACTED ) o—F 8" FLOUR. 48 OUR. i ™
4 7{!’ = TO 85% MAX DRY DENSITY MGjon pROCTOR. - = ; ! P
//_ —_—— e = == 1"“-.._ ~ / :
L/ \‘\-u. S~ - ™ |
o = e - z 8x 8 PT SP #2 |
= — 8 —  Trrra1Jl 3 WD POST, EMBED :
T = =~ PO 36", ANCHORED W/ |
#5 REBAR EA. WAY :
. | ' 8x 8 PT & 5 BAGS OF CONC. !
% < ¥ MONOLITHI L WIOE #2 WD ROST (TYP, 2 CORNER POSTS)  \| |
¥ ™M |z RENFOWN@#sREBAR e ol - o e e ___ +
- 2 D EAR. ) TACK, FEED, STORAGE € €
HROOM AREAS ONLY) 16/0 X 8/0 OHD
- /
ED ED ‘l-\‘ -~ \\10|_0l| J 1UI-QL’ - JOB NUM BER
I 0 (o] q —— —F p— - 4
@ . — S 20200501
— AT EACH POST LOCATION: ) 20-0" 24'-0"
' T. WD POST SHALL BE EMEDED > i
"“if‘['ro GROUND, MIN. OF 36" W/ DATE:
e " DIA CONCRETE, REINF'D W/ (2) 44'-0"
DIAMETER REBARS THROUGH POST EA. WAY ® & May 081 2020
S | SECTION AT STORAGE FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: N.T.S, SEALE: P SHEET NUMBER
LEFT ELEVATION NOTE: ALL WALLS SHALL BE 96" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. A 1
) SCALE: 14" = 10" =
NOTE: ALL DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, WHRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
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METALS GENERAL NOTES: PROJECT COORDINATION REQUIREMENTS BUILDING COMPONENTS & CLADDING LOADS ROOF SHEATHING FASTENINGS HEIGHT & EXPOSURE ADJUSTMENT COEFFICIENTS
- MEAN BUILDING HEIGHT = 30.0', EXPOSURE "B" NALING T~ SHEATHING | EasTeNgR S FOR BUILDING COMPONENTS & CLADDING 2ls
NOTICE! W g O|&
1. DESIGN SOIL BEARING PRESSURE: 1000 PSF. THESE PLAM ARE DRAWN FOR AVERAGE SITE CONDITIONS AND COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES o5 | x i bt b b 1 b Cag i Sxpo S = POSORE EXPOSURE D«
1| < 110 MPH 120 MPH 130 MPH 140 MPH B 12In. 0.c. FIELD HEIGHT B c D &
AT THE TIMETHEY ARE DRAWN. DUE TO VARYING STATE, LOCAL, AND NATIONAL CODES T SNOR ST o B >3
2. EXPANSIVE SOILS: WHERE DIRECTED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER, SOIL RULES ANDREGULATIONS, N.P.GEISLER, ARCHITCT CANNOT WARRANT COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE 11 | 10 12.0/-19.9 14.9/-23.7 17.57-27.8 20.3/-32.3 : OR 15/32 CDX gi}fmrzﬁm 8in. o.c. FIELD 15 1.00 1.21 1.47 ﬁ S
AUGMENTATION PER THE SOILS ENGINEER'S SPECIFICATIONS SHALL STATE, LOC.., AND NATIONAL CODES IN YOUR AREA OR WITH YOUR PARTICULAR SITE CONDITIONS. IT IS 11 ] 20 11.4/-194 13.6/-23.0 16.0/-27.0 18.5/-31.4 BOX NAILS 41n. 0.0. @ GABLE ENDWALL 20 1.00 129 155 =
BE IMPLEMENTED PRIOR TO PLACING ANY FOUNDATIONS - TESTS AS THE RESPOBIBILITY OF THE PURCHASER AND/OR BUILDER TO SEE THAT THE STRUCTURE IS BUILT IN STRICT . _11 50 10.0/-18.6 11.9/-22.2 13.9/-26.0 16.1/-30.2 } ' OR GABLE TRUSS 25 1.00 1.35 1.61
SPECIFIED SHALL BE PREFORMED TO DETERMINE THE SUITABILITY OF COMPLIANC WITH ALL GOYERNING MUNICIPAL CODES (CITY, COUNTY, STATE, AND FEDERAL). IF YOUR CITY 5 9 6in. 0.c. EDGE 30 1.00 1'40 1'55
THE SUB-GRADE TO SUPPORT THE DESIGN LOADS. OR STATE RQUIRES AN ENGINEER'S SEAL FOR THE SITE/CIVIL PORTIONS OF THE WORK, YOU WILL NEED o) 22 10 12.5/-34.7 14.9/-41.3 17.5/-48.4 20.3/-56.2 8in.o.c. FIELD : : ARGHIECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
TO HAVE ThT DONE LOCALLY BY A QUALIFIED, LICENCED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. E 23 20 11.4/-31.9 13.6/-38.0 16.0/-44.6 18.5/-51.7
3. CLEAN SAND FILL OVER STRIPPED AND COMPACTED EXISTING GD. O Tk il ¥ Lk i ol . . s :
TION SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 98% AS MEASURED BY A MODIFIED 133 |20 | 114rar0 13.6/-57.1 16.0/-67.0 851777 2 El T m L7
PROCTOR TEST AT THE RATE OF ONE TEST FOR EACH 1500 SF OF 33 | 50 10.0 /-43.5 11.9/-51.8 13.9/-60.8 16.1/-705 e j
BUILDING PAD AREA, OR FRACTION THEREOF, FOR EACH 12" LIFT. N iy
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 44 | 10 21.8/-23.6 25.9/-34.7 30.4/-33.0 35.3/-38.2 5 2006‘2 " : S
4. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND MEET THE REQUIRE- 5 j o 20.8/-22.6 24.7/-26.9 29.0/-316 33.7/-36.7 AN ?,]’ R 2 /1
MENTS OF ASTM A615, ALL BENDS SHALL BE MADE COLD. i Mg fasl-21d 23.2/-254 27.2/-29.8 31.6/-34.6 21> RIDGE o 2
Compliance Summary 2| | 2 al_ 2 4}\{ o
= K 2 A R R & 2
5. WELDED WIRE MESH SLAB REINFORCING SHALL MEET THE REQUIRE- PP e S gy g et U V2P L e RooF
MENTS OF ASTM A185 - MIN. YEILD STRESS = 85 KSI. TYPE OF C4STRUCTION 55 | 50 19.5/-24.6 232/-29.3 27.21-34.3 31.6/-39.8 rd 1 N ‘:6@\'
n v 2 - 7 . = L, LS\
. Roof:  Gable & Hip Construction, pre-engineered wd roof trusses @ 24" O.C. \d
6.  CONCRETE SHALL BE STANDARD MIX F'c = 3000 PSI FOR ALL FTGS, Walls: 8 x 8" PT SYP #2 POSTS @ EA. comer w/ 2x 4 Wood Studs @ 16" O.C. in between. 2 3
SLABS, COLUMNS AND BEAMS OR SHALL BE STANDARD PUMP MIX F'c = Floor: 4" Thk. Concrete Slab W/ #4 rebar @ 24" O.C. ea. way. S
3000 PSI. STRENGTH SHALL BE ATTAINED WITHIN 28 DAYS OF PLACE- Foundan: Continuous monolithic footing or /Stem Wall foundation system o
MENT. MIXING, PLACING AND FINISHING SHALL BE AS PER ACI ROOF SHEATHING NAILING ZONES ROOF SHEATHING NAILING ZONES S
STANDARDS. ROO; DEC*:'G e ﬁEOOFI NG METALS for FLASHING/ROOFING (HIP ROOF) (GABLE ROOF) T
ateria i ywood or " 0.8.B. NIMUM & -
7. CONCRETE BLOCK SHALL BE AS PER MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT Sheet Se: 48"x96" Sheets Perpendicular to Roof Framing Trckiens ReSURELENTS 2
GUIDE FOR ASTM C-80 REQUIREMENTS WITH MEDIUM SURFACE FINISH - Fastene: 8d Commons or ring-shank nails per schedule on sheet 5.4 M"‘ATEElAL MINIMUM GAGE WEIGHT R u g
f Nail Patt DET Z 3
SHEARWALS | THICKNESS (in) (02.) OO al a e rn . B 3
8. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE "M" OR "N" FOR ALL MASONRY UNITS. Material 1/2" CDX Plywood or 7/16" O.S.B. COF, . O ,g
Sheet Se: 48"x96" Sheets Placed Vertical, stagger each sheet. fren o SCALE: NONE a
9. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36 STANDARDS FOR Fastene: 8d Common Nails @ 4" 0.C. Edges & 8" O.C. Interior ALUN MINUM 0004 e S
STRENGTH, BOLTS SHALL BE ASTM A307 / GRADE 1 OR A325, AS PER Evfal?ﬁsm . gozb\iﬁ Tt;nsfla:ite (S-:éf’% \gﬁ 6d Nails @ 12" O.C. — >
PLAN REQUIREMENTS. ool | AieodEERs O AL, STAWINLESS STEEL 2 = =
; w
10. WELDS SHALL BE AS PER "AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY" STANDARDS HURRICANEJPLIFT CONNECTORS GAL| v ANIZED STEEL 0.0 26 (ZINC HEADER SPANS FOR EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0 ; e
FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL APPLICATIONS. Truss Ashors: SIMPSON H2.5A (OR EQUIVALENT), W/ 6 - 10d NAILS COATED G90O) » S,
Wall Telion: Wall Sheathing Nailing is Adequate - 8d @ 4" O.C. Top & Bot. ZINCe ALLOY 0.021 BUILDING WIDTH (FT) E 3
11, 2X4 PIT WOOD SILL, CONT., ALL AROUND, W/ 5/8"~ Anchor blts: 172" A307 Bolts @ 48" O.C. - 1st Bolt 6" from corner LEALD 40 20" o8 36 0 . 7
AB. W30, X 14" PLATE WASHERS WITHI 6RO Cons it RO GR e ARNTED TeRNE g s | B t ot
A. : " A = D
gﬁgn ﬁggTEEQDES ! w;t : BW L.I\;Tg‘? gQFﬁvigﬁéégv :L%NG Porch Cumn to Beam Connector: Simpson EPC66/PC66 @ each column " SPAN  #JACKS | SPAN  #JACKS SPAN  # JACKS 61 U 2
i) : 2-2x4 3.-6" 1 3Lo" 1 210" 1 ol =
EACH RUN @ 48" 0.C., MAX. - ALL ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL a d =
HAVE A MINIMUM OF 8" EMBEDMENT INTO THE CONCRETE. FOOTINGS 4D FOUNDATIONS 2.2%6 55" 1 48" 1 o 0 )
4-2 1 U o
Footing:  20"x 16" Cont. W/ (2) #5 Bars Cont. on chairs or (1) #3 Transverse @ 24" O.C. ROOF, CEILING 2-2x8 6-10" 1 511" 2 54" 1 0 @]
8" x 8" posts are anchored into ground 36" (min.), reinf'd w/ 24" dia concrete R F [ < E
and #5 rebar dowels through post each way. T 1 2-2x10 8.-5" 2 7'-3" 2 5-6" 2
NOTE: QOF I ng/ aSh l ng DETS' A 2-2x12 99" 2 8'-5" 2 7'-6" 2
THE DESIGN WIND SPEED FOR THIS SCALLE: NONE -
PROJECT IS 130 MPH PER 2017 PER R301.2.1.1 STRUTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA: 3-2x8 8'4" 1 75" 1 6-8" 1
AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS 3-2x10 10'-6" 1 91" 2 g-2"
l.  THEDESIGN COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2017 FLORIDA : 1 g
BUILDIN CODE - PER R30L2.1.1 AND OTHER REFERENCED CODES AND AREA LR 7 on - "
NOTE: SPECIFATIONS. ALL CODES AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE LATEST EDITION AfTEIC . gE%ENI?F :igﬁgg aai i iy a Uil 2 i : - E
ADDED FILL SHALL BE APPLIED IN 8" LIFTS - AT TIMIOF PERMIT, INTAKE 4-2x8 9-2" 1 84" 1 92" 1 3 e
EA. LIFT SHALL BE CONPACTED TO 98% DRY ) . i leco 8F | 20 LF 410 SQ.IN, ' 4-2x10 118" 1 10-6" e e
COMPACGTION PER THE "MODIFIED PROCTOR" 2. WIN LOAD CRITERIA: RISK CATAGORY: 2, EXPOSURE: "C e gl prrmi it 0-6 1 9-5 1 ’ = E
METHOD. BASEDON ANSI/ASCE T-10. 2017 FBC 1609-A WIND VELOCITY: V; = 130 MPH = L e 4-2x12 (141" 1 122" 2 10-11" 1 - g
Vies = 101 MPH 2800 &F |36 LF 16 QN :
NOTE: 3. ROF DESIGN LOADS: 3100 &F 40 LF 820 SAQ.IN.
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE "AS-BUILT" SHOP SUPERIPOSED DEAD LOADS: . . . . . .. 20 PSF Sl b S0 BeU
DRAWINGS INDICATING ALL PLUMBING WORK, INCLUDING ALL SUPERIFPOSED LIVE LOADS: . . . .... 20 PSF "WindSTORM" ALT. SHEATHING METHOD:
PLUMBING LINE LOCATIONS AND RISER DIAGRAM - CONT'R 4. FLOR DESIGN LOADS: ST L L LR [T I N
L Ll TOORNERAND A e o s BIeE 'COBRA RIGID RIDGE VENT " O THE FOUNDATION IN LIEU OF THE SP1/SP2 OR SP4 STRAPS. 1]
1 COPY TO THE PERMIT ISSUING AUTHORITY. SUPERIPOSED LIVE LOADS: W/ SHINGLE COVERING INDICATED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR THIS o
RESIDETIAL .. ... 40 PSF PROJECT SHALL ALLOWED AS FOLLOWS: g N
BALCAOES | s isieiiiaaa 0 PSF SHINGLE ROOFING A% PER SCHEDULE 1. APPLY VERTICALLY . . n " - " W - | o
NOTE: ON PLANS - SEE ROOFING NOTES OR 145" SHEATHING. FASTEN 10 THE TOB PLATE AND THE Sat @ ":i
HV.A.C. CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE "AS-BUILT" SHOP 5. UWIN NET UFPLIFT: ARE AS INDICATED ON PLANS Pl.ATE WITH EITHER 6d COMMONS @ 3" 0.C. OR 8d COMMONS @ ; a@
DRAWINGS INDICATING ALL H.V.A.C. WORK, INCLUDING ALL /2" CDOX PLYWOOD OR V6" 0.6.8. O i iR o R e I CONOHE T Ll
DUCTWORK LOC., SIZES, LINES, EQUIPMENT SCH. & BALANCING :gﬁg;"gfg’gf;f;g“u“& g 3 g
REPORT - CONT'R SHALL PROVIDE 1 COPY OF AS-BUILT DWGS : i=
A
PLAN (TRUSSES OR LUMBER) Alternate 'Titan' bolt concrete anchor system y p %5' o 5 3
wos
MIAMI/DADE PrropucT APPROVAL REPORT: *a8-0713.05 EANCHOR SILL PLATE WITH 5/8" TITAN ANCHOR BOLT, PLACED < —l -
ROOF PLAN NOTES SE :gr fsécwiffgno PERIMETER OF SLAB AND ALL INTERIOR g:) o g E E
R-]  SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ROOF PITCH Q OO«
Z ce
R-2  ALL OVERHANG 8" Ri dgae vent DET Pal “_ NOTE: <<
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED aCA ; — THE DESIGN WIND SPEED FOR THIS :
.3  FROVIDE ATTIC VENTLATION IN AC- CALE: 3//4" = -0 PROJECT IS 130 MPH PER 2017 PER R301.2.1.1
g CORDANCE WITH SCHEDULE, THIS SHEET AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS
JOINT "ENTURED WITH
SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND FLOOR NOTE:
R-4
PLANS TO VERIFY PLATE AND HEEL HEIGHTS ADDED FILL SHALL BE APPLIED IN 8" LIFTS - © Wi DESEN &
EA. LIFT SHALL BE CONPACTED TO 98% DRY
MOVE ALL VENTS AND OTHER
R-5  coor PENETRATIONS TO REAR COMPACTION PER THE "MODIFIED PROCTOR" e tcal L S"TEa g
. LAKECITY, FL 32025
NOTE! (38¢) 758-8406
SHEATH ROOF W/ 172" CDX PLYWOOD PLACED wilwillmyers.net
W/ LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO THE
ROOF TRUSSES, SECURE TO FRAMING W/ 8d
NAILS - AS PER DETAIL ON SHEET .4
NOTE!
THE DESIGN WIND SPEED FOR THIS
PROJECT 18 130 MPH PER 2017 PER R301,2.1.1
AND LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS
NOTE!
ALL PENETRATIONS OF THE TOP PLATE OF ALL LOAD BEARING
WALLS S8HALL BE SEALED WITH FIRE RETARDANT CAULKING,
INCLUDING WIRING, PLUMBING OR OTHER SUCH PENETRATIONS. JOENUMBER
WALLS OVER 8'-0" TALL SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING 9
TO LIMIT CAVITY HEIGHT TO 8'-0". PENETRATIONS THROUGH 204_00501
SUCH BLOCKING SHALL BE TREATED IN THE SAME MANNER
AS TOP PLATES, NOTED ABOYE JATE:
May 0¢, 2020
SHEET NUMBER
A.2
NOTE: ALL DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, WRITTFEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
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